



Order Below Exh.1 in
Criminal Appeal No. 4/2025

Mr Ashpak Shaikh, Ld advocate for the appellant has sent application Exh 36. But he is found absent when called out repeatedly in both sessions. He has filed certain medical reports under Exh 37 and 38. However, he is not present to explain the said medical reports. Moreover, it is not clear what expenditure is incurred for the illness of his wife.

2. Ms Shinde, Ld advocate for the respondent is present. The respondent is also present. The appellant is absent.

3. Ms Shinde has filed say Exh 39. Under which she has requested to reject the application.

4. Therefore the application Exh 36 is hereby rejected.

5. On the next date the previous order shall be complied with.

6. Hence this order. Next date shall be 05.12.2025.

Date: 25.11.2025
Place: Oros

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros