



Order Below Exh.1 in
Criminal Appeal No. 4/2025

This order is passed in sequel to the previous order dated 25.11.2025. Ms Shinde, Ld advocate for the respondent submits that the respondent is present. This appeal is against 138 conviction. She submits that the appellant is not remaining present. The appellant is not filing paperbook. Ms Shinde further informed that the appellant has paid ₹ 1 Lac. She has filed an application for withdrawal of that amount. She submits that the appellant is yet to pay ₹ 50,000/-.

2. Today the appellant and his Ld advocate found absent when called out repeatedly. Under such circumstances, this court is constrained to pass the following order.

O R D E R

Issue NBW against the appellant.

Date: 05.12.2025
Place: Oros

Sd/-
(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros