

Order Below Exh. 1 in
Criminal Appeal No.4/2025

Today the other side has filed detailed say Exh 42. Today also the appellant is absent when called out repeatedly. The say Exh 42 elaborates how the accused is giving various excuses. Under such circumstances and particularly when this important application is being heard again the accused is absent, a strong case is made out to issue NBW against the accused. Hence issue NBW against the accused.

Sd/-

Date: 09.12.2025
Place: Oros

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros