



Order Below Exh.1 in
Criminal Appeal No. 4/2025

The in-charge of Kankavli police station is hereby directed to file the report of the NBW, without fail, on 13.01.2026. The NBW issued vide order dated 09.12.2025.

2] The original complainant Vijay Tukaram Rane is present and he submits that the original accused is avoiding appearance in this appeal.

O R D E R

1. Send this order to the in-charge of Kankavli police station.
2. Send a copy of this order to the SP, Sindhudurg for information.

Date: 09.01.2026
Place: Oros

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros

All concerned to act upon digitally signed uploaded copy of this order, the printout of which can be verified from the official website of this court. In this regard attention of all concerned is invited to the authority of the Hon'ble High Court of Bombay (Bench at Aurangabad) **Shital Krushna Dhake v. Krushna Dhake**, MANU/MH0285/2018.