



Order Below Exh.1 in
Criminal Appeal No. 4/2025

This appeal is filed by the convicted accused under Section 138 of NI Act. However, until today paperbook is not filed. If the paperbook is not filed on the next date, minimum cost of Rs.500/- shall be imposed. After filing of the paperbook, the appeal shall be kept for final arguments.

2] The appellant has yet to pay Rs.50,000/- out of the order directing him to pay 20% amount in this Court. He has paid Rs.1,00,000/- until now. He shall pay Rs.50,000/- at the earliest.

3] If the appellant does not file paperbook, this court shall proceed with the record of the proceeding received from the trial Court and dispose of the appeal on merit.

Date: 30.01.2026
Place: Oros

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros