



Order Below Exh.1 in
Criminal Appeal No. 4/2025

Mr A A Shaikh, Ld advocate for the appellant as well as appellant is present. The complainant is also present along with his advocate Ms Shinde.

The accused has failed to file paperbook, despite repeated dates. Hence, today the cost of ₹200/- is imposed on the accused which shall be paid to the complainant on or before the next date. If the paperbook is not filed on the next date for each date there will be cost of ₹200/-. As and when the paperbook is filed, the argument on both sides shall be completed on that date. Henceforth, ₹200/- cost per date until filing the paperbook.

Date: 26.05.2026
Place: Oros

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros